TOWN OF ANGELICA SHAWANO COUNTY, WISCONSIN

The Town Board of the Town of Angelica, Shawano County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and the Agenda of the special meeting of the Town of Angelica Board of Supervisors for **Monday, February 17, 2020 at 6:30 p.m.** with the public meeting of the Town Board to be held at the Town of Angelica Town Hall located at N3285 County Road C.

AGENDA

- 1. Roll Call/Quorum call.
- 2. Verification of Public Notice by Town Board, approval or modification of Agenda.
- 3. Specific matters for discussion and possible action by Town Board in Open Session are as follows:
 - a. Update and writing bid for storm sewer in Krakow
- 4. Adjournment

Designee: Connie Przybylski, Town of Angelica Clerk

Meeting Notice Posted as follows:

At the Angelica Town Hall put on Town Website e-mailed to Shawano Leader 2/13/20

Requests from persons with disabilities who need assistance to participate in this meeting/hearing should be Made to the Clerk's Office at W1583 County Road C, Pulaski WI ~ (920) 822-8191 with as much notice as possible